
CHANGE ORDER

FILE NO. 14-388-A

Foth ~
t,.IIVOf

PEORIA

No. I
Date of Issuance: September 23, 2014
Owner: City of Peoria
-Project: Ann~al S-to-r-m-S-e-,,-'e-r-R-ep-a-:-ir-C~n-t-ra-ct--20-1-4 - ------ ---'IOwn~r-;-;C~;;tr;;-t No.: 13-502

Contractor: J.e. Dillon, Inc. Date of Contract: December 10,2013

Engineer's Project No.: 14P150.00

Effective Date: September 23, 2014

----~----------:-------------Engineer: Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: In order to be prepared for storm water repairs that need to be completed immediately and cannot be repaired
by City staff, $200,000 is being added to the contract. The funding will ~e used for immediate repairs only.
Attachments (list documents supporting change): N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:- --------------------------------
Original Contract Times: 0 Working Days 181Calendar Days
Substantial Completion (days or date): October 17.2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):November 7. 2014

Original Contract Price:

$500,000.00

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No.Q: Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. Q to No. J:

$0.00
Substantial Completion (days):__ O _
Ready for Final Payment (days):~O!______ _

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$500,000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): October 17,2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): November 7, 2014

Increase of this Change Order:

$200,000.00

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): ): January 30, 2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): FebruclIY16,2014

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion (days or date): January 30,2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): February 16,2014

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

),~70~0~,OO~0~.0~O __

:~~O~D__~---~~c~m
En neer (Foth)

Dale: (et'1It l(
-~~c~~_

Contractor (J.e. Dillon, lnc.)
Date: /4/7/ /y'

Owner (City of Peoria)

Date: bpi. ;)~,)-0 I&{

------------- -------- - -----.---EJCDC C-941 Chlnge Orcin
Pre"or~d by tbe Engineers .Ioinl ('onlraclllocumenlS CommUter and endoned by the Conslruttion SpedRcfttions Institute



FILE NO.14-388-A

Foth 4",,0>
PEORIA

CHANGE ORDER
No.1
Date ofIssuance: September 23,2014
Owner: City of Peoria

Effective Date: September 23, 2014

Project: Annual Storm Sewer Repair Contract - 2014

Date of Contract: December 10,2013

Owner's Contract No.: 13-502

Contractor: J.C. Dillon, Inc.

Engineer: Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC Engineer's Project No.: l4P150.00

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: In order to be prepared for storm water repairs that need to be completed immediately and cannot be repaired
by City staff, $200,000 is being added to the contract. The funding will be used for immediate repairs only.
Attachments (list documents supporting change): N/A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

$500000.00

Original Contract Times: 0Working Days [gICalendar Days
Substantial Completion (days or date): October 17, 2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):November 7, 2014

Original Contract Price:

Increase from previously approved Change Orders
No.Q: Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. Q to No.1:

$0.00
Substantial Completion (days):._....;.O _
Ready for Final Payment (days):._O~ _

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$500000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): October 17, 2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): November 7,2014

Increase of this Change Order:

$200000.00

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): ): January 30,2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): February 16,2014

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion (days or date): January 30,2014
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): February 16,2014

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$700000.00

RECOMMENDED:
By: _

Engineer (Foth)

Date:, _

ACC~7h
By:__ ~'___.:::.........:~=__ _

Owner (City of Peoria)

Date: .bpi. ,J.3, )...Olt/:

ACCEPTED:
By: _

Contractor (J.C. Dillon, Inc.)

Date: _

EJCDC C-941Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract DocumentsCommittee and endorsed by the Construction SpecificationsInstitute






